Texas A&M AgrilLife Extension
Personnel Updates — August 2023

Date
New Hire 8/1/2023
New Hire 8/1/2023
New Hire 8/7/2023
New Hire 8/9/2023
New Hire 8/10/2023
New Hire 8/14/2023
New Hire 8/14/2023
New Hire 8/14/2023
New Hire 8/28/2023
Promotion 8/10/2023
Transfer 8/1/2023
Transfer 8/1/2023
Transfer 8/1/2023
Transfer 8/14/2023
Separation 8/3/2023
Separation 8/3/2023

Name
Shanda Neelley

Amy Nowlin

Ellen Wyatt

Lisa Saunders

Shelby Wood

Mikayla Fadden

Patrick O'Brien

Timber Darnell

Ana Lora

Donald Kelm

Laura Taylor

Sylvia Ware

Jordan Baze

Lenzy Prewitt

Philip Nelson

Karla Rodriguez

Area
County Extension Agent - Family Community
Health, Oldham County

County Extension Agent — Coastal Marine
Resources, Matagorda County

District 7 Support Staff, Administrative Associate
IV, San Angelo

Expanded Foods and Nutrition, Nutrition
Education Associate, Tarrant County

Expanded Foods and Nutrition, Nutrition
Education Associate, Bexar County

Administrative Services, Buyer lll, College
Station

Horticulture Sciences, Assistant Professor &
Extension Specialist, College Station

District 8 Program Assistant, Extension
Program Coordinator, Stephenville

District 3 Support Staff, Administrative
Associate Il, Vernon

Associate Director of County Operations,
College Station

County Extension Agent - Agriculture Natural
Resources, Dallam-Hartley County
(Transferred within Dallam-Hartley County)

Soil and Crop Sciences, Administrative
Coordinator |, College Station (Transferred
within College Station)

Disaster Assessment and Recovery,
Program Coordinator I, Austin (Transferred
from Amairillo)

Better Living for Texans, Business
Coordinator II, College Station (Transferred
within College Station)

Senior IT Professional I, Lubbock County

Nutrition Education Associate, Bexar County



Separation

Separation

Separation

Separation
Separation

Separation

Separation

Separation

Separation

Separation

Separation

Separation

Separation

Separation

Retirement

Retirement

Retirement

Retirement

Retirement
Retirement

Retirement

8/7/2023

8/8/2023
8/9/2023

8/11/2023
8/15/2023
8/17/2023

8/18/2023

8/21/2023

8/23/2023

8/28/2023

8/31/2023

8/31/2023

8/31/2023

8/31/2023

8/1/2023

8/31/2023

8/31/2023

8/31/2023

8/31/2023

8/31/2023

8/31/2023

Dustin Causey

Ali Martinez

Riley Paschall

Jaime Simon
Leslie Lancaster

Austin Killam

Monica Vadillo

Joshua Vela

Omar Carrasco

Anika Jackson

David Appel

Benjamin Smith

Trey Ogle

Eve Schrader

Lou Garza

Jymann Davis

Carroll Graf

Colleen Foleen

Choyia Holley
Ward Ling

Connie Smotek

Wildlife Damage Management Technician,
Pecos County

Extension Agent — Health, Jim Hogg County

Wildlife Damage Management Technician,
Wilbarger County

Project Director P16, College Station
Food Service Worker, Brown County

Technician lll, College Station

Nutrition Education Assistant, Cameron
County

Maintenance Worker |, Brown County

Wildlife Damage Management Technician,
Corpus Christi

Nutrition Education Associate, Harris County

Extension Program Specialist lll, College
Station

Program Coordinator Il P11, College Station

Wildlife Damage Management Technician,
Potter County

Rangeland, Wildlife & Fisheries, Technician
I, Bexar County

Administrative Associate Ill, Hidalgo County

County Extension Agent - Family Community
Health, Comal County

County Extension Agent - Agriculture Natural
Resources, Wichita County

County Extension Agent - Family Community
Health, McLennan County

Administrative Associate Ill, Erath County

Texas Water Resource Institute, Program
Specialist IV, College Station

Agricultural Economics, Extension Program
Specialist Il, College Station



Retirement 8/31/2023 Jeff Ripley Associate Director of County Operations,
College Station



