Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Personnel Updates – August 2023

		sonner opuates	Tugust 2025
	Date	Name	Area
New Hire	8/1/2023	Shanda Neelley	County Extension Agent - Family Community Health, Oldham County
New Hire	8/1/2023	Amy Nowlin	County Extension Agent – Coastal Marine Resources, Matagorda County
New Hire	8/7/2023	Ellen Wyatt	District 7 Support Staff, Administrative Associate IV, San Angelo
New Hire	8/9/2023	Lisa Saunders	Expanded Foods and Nutrition, Nutrition Education Associate, Tarrant County
New Hire	8/10/2023	Shelby Wood	Expanded Foods and Nutrition, Nutrition Education Associate, Bexar County
New Hire	8/14/2023	Mikayla Fadden	Administrative Services, Buyer III, College Station
New Hire	8/14/2023	Patrick O'Brien	Horticulture Sciences, Assistant Professor & Extension Specialist, College Station
New Hire	8/14/2023	Timber Darnell	District 8 Program Assistant, Extension Program Coordinator, Stephenville
New Hire	8/28/2023	Ana Lora	District 3 Support Staff, Administrative Associate II, Vernon
Promotion	8/10/2023	Donald Kelm	Associate Director of County Operations, College Station
Transfer	8/1/2023	Laura Taylor	County Extension Agent - Agriculture Natural Resources, Dallam-Hartley County (Transferred within Dallam-Hartley County)
Transfer	8/1/2023	Sylvia Ware	Soil and Crop Sciences, Administrative Coordinator I, College Station (Transferred within College Station)
Transfer	8/1/2023	Jordan Baze	Disaster Assessment and Recovery, Program Coordinator II, Austin (Transferred from Amarillo)
Transfer	8/14/2023	Lenzy Prewitt	Better Living for Texans, Business Coordinator II, College Station (Transferred within College Station)
Separation	8/3/2023	Philip Nelson	Senior IT Professional I, Lubbock County
Separation	8/3/2023	Karla Rodriguez	Nutrition Education Associate, Bexar County

Separation	8/7/2023	Dustin Causey	Wildlife Damage Management Technician, Pecos County
Separation	8/8/2023	Ali Martinez	Extension Agent – Health, Jim Hogg County
Separation	8/9/2023	Riley Paschall	Wildlife Damage Management Technician, Wilbarger County
Separation	8/11/2023	Jaime Simon	Project Director P16, College Station
Separation	8/15/2023	Leslie Lancaster	Food Service Worker, Brown County
Separation	8/17/2023	Austin Killam	Technician III, College Station
Separation	8/18/2023	Monica Vadillo	Nutrition Education Assistant, Cameron County
Separation	8/21/2023	Joshua Vela	Maintenance Worker I, Brown County
Separation	8/23/2023	Omar Carrasco	Wildlife Damage Management Technician, Corpus Christi
Separation	8/28/2023	Anika Jackson	Nutrition Education Associate, Harris County
Separation	8/31/2023	David Appel	Extension Program Specialist III, College Station
Separation	8/31/2023	Benjamin Smith	Program Coordinator II P11, College Station
Separation	8/31/2023	Trey Ogle	Wildlife Damage Management Technician, Potter County
Separation	8/31/2023	Eve Schrader	Rangeland, Wildlife & Fisheries, Technician I, Bexar County
Retirement	8/1/2023	Lou Garza	Administrative Associate III, Hidalgo County
Retirement	8/31/2023	Jymann Davis	County Extension Agent - Family Community Health, Comal County
Retirement	8/31/2023	Carroll Graf	County Extension Agent - Agriculture Natural Resources, Wichita County
Retirement	8/31/2023	Colleen Foleen	County Extension Agent - Family Community Health, McLennan County
Retirement	8/31/2023	Choyia Holley	Administrative Associate III, Erath County
Retirement	8/31/2023	Ward Ling	Texas Water Resource Institute, Program Specialist IV, College Station
Retirement	8/31/2023	Connie Smotek	Agricultural Economics, Extension Program Specialist II, College Station

Retirement	8/31/2023	Jeff Ripley	Associate Director of County Operations,
			College Station